## CITY OF RACINE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Contract No. & Name 20-07 Local Road Improvement Program						
C.O. No. 1 Funding Account (s) Original		Original (	al Contract \$		381,632.45	
			Previous		\$	
			Contract	Total	\$	381,632.45
Contractor Corner Stone Pavers LLC						
We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.						
Item No.	Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule.			Decrease in Contract		Increase in Contract
1.	Street - Wisconsular 2, 2007	erim completion date for a consin Avenue to Lake Street to August 3, 2007.  on Date = August 3, 2007				
2.	Liquidated Damages will be increased to \$600.00 per day for failure to substantially complete Fourth Street by August 3, 2007.					
	Total Decrease  Total Increase			0.00		0.00
		act Amount due to this Change Ord	der			0.00
Adjusted Contract Amount					\$	381 <b>,</b> 632.45
The completion date of the contract for Fourth Street bounded by Wisconsin Avenue and Lake Street is changed from July 2, 2007 to August 3, 2007 and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.						
Accept	ted by:					
Recommended by:					Date	
Engineer/Department Head						Date
Approved by:  Finance Director					_	Date
Approved by:						
Commissioner of Public Works						Date
Authorized by Resolution No:						Date